
 

 
 
 
 
 
January 21, 2013 
 
 
 
Elizabethtown Independent Schools 
219 Helm Street 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 
 
Attn:  Gary French, Superintendent 
 
RE:   T.K. Stone Middle School – Pool Expansion and Renovations 

RBS 11084 
 
Dear Mr. French: 
 
We have reviewed the bids received on January 17, 2013, for the T.K. Stone Middle 
School Pool Expansion and Renovation project .  
 
Eight proposals were submitted by general contractors, with the low bid being 
submitted by McNutt Construction, of Elizabethtown, in the amount of $2,761,000 for 
the Base Bid and $26,855 for Alternate 1. 
 
We are of the opinion that the Elizabethtown Independent Schools Board of Education 
should enter into a contract with McNutt Construction for the total amount of 
$2,787,855, contingent upon approval of the contract by the Kentucky Department of 
Education. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
RBS Design Group, P.S.C. 
 
 
 
Jim Ivy, Architect 
 
 


